

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Interim Application No.2 of 2019
In
Family Court Appeal NO. 159 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva ...Applicant
Versus
Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva ...Respondent

....
Ms. Saswati S. Deb, Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

....
**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2019

PC.

1. Heard learned Counsel Ms. Saswati S. Deb for the applicant.
2. Advocate Ms. Deb for the applicant submits that copy of the proceedings is already served on the other side. She further submits that even notice is given to the Advocate on record for the respondent. She submits that affidavit of service to that effect is filed.
3. In spite of service, no one appeared on behalf of the respondent.

4. Advocate Ms. Deb for the applicant submits that by this Interim Application, the applicant – wife is seeking interim maintenance of Rs.50,000/- per month excluding the amount already granted by order dated 29.8.2013.

5. Considering the submissions made by the learned Counsel for the applicant and the averments made in the Interim Application, the following order is passed :

- i. Rule.
- ii. Rule made returnable on 31.1.2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)

Deshmane (PS)