

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3141 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3757 OF 2020  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.159 OF 2010

Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva ....Applicant/Appellant

V/s.

Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva ....Respondent

----

Ms. Saswati Deb for applicant/appellant.

Mr. Bhaskar Sarwade for respondent.

----

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &  
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.  
DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> JUNE 2022

**P.C. :**

1 Both counsel state that they shall try to explore settlement.

2 Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> July 2022.

3 Ms. Deb states that there is an outstanding of maintenance.

Mr. Sarwade states that his instructions are everything is paid.

Mr. Sarwade states that he will sit with Ms. Deb and show the proof of

payment. Mr. Sarwade also assures that if there is any outstanding, the same

shall be paid within one week from today. Statement accepted as

undertaking to this Court.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)