

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3141 OF 2019  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.159 OF 2010

Mrs. Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva ...Applicant-Appellant  
Vs.  
Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva ...Respondent

-----  
Ms. Saswati Deb Sanjib for the Applicant-Appellant.  
Mr. Bhaskar J. Sarwade a/w. Mr. Sagar Sonawane for Respondent..  
-----

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.  
DATED : 14 SEPTEMBER 2022.

P. C. :

The Respondent will file affidavit of disclosure setting out the income-tax return statements of last 5 years, details of the bank account, properties and such other relevant particulars. Affidavit be filed by 23 September 2022.

2. Stand over to 28 September 2022 with a copy to the Applicant.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)