

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3141 OF 2019
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3757 OF 2020
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.159 OF 2010**

Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva ...Applicant-Appellant
Vs.
Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.18170 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.159 OF 2010**

Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva ...Applicant-Appellant
Vs.
Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva ...Respondent

Mr. Saswati Deb Sanjit for the Applicant-Appellant.

Mr. Bhaskar J. Sarwade for the Respondent and for the Applicant in IA
No.18170/2022

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 6 OCTOBER 2022.

P. C. :

The learned counsel for the Respondent states that affidavit of disclosure has been filed. The learned counsel for the Applicant seeks further time to file affidavit of disclosure.

2. Stand over to 16 November 2022. The parties would exchange their respective affidavits before the next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)