

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3141 OF 2019
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.159 OF 2010**

Kirtida Bhavesh ChhadvaApplicant

Vs.

Bhavesh Shamji ChhadvaRespondent

Mr. Ganesh Sovani i/b. Ms. Saswati Deb for applicant.

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATED : 7th DECEMBER 2022**

PC. :

- 1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2 The counsel for applicant states that due to unavailability of documents he has not been able to carry out the amendments and requests for four weeks extension to carry out the amendments. Time granted.
- 3 Matter to come up in due course.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)