

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3141 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 111 OF 2013
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010**

Mrs Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva ... Applicant

vs.

Mr. Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva ... Respondents

Ms. Saswati S. Deb, for the Applicant

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA AND
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATED : 10 MARCH, 2023

P.C. :-

1. The matter is mentioned, not on board by the learned counsel for the Applicant seeking permission to file additional documents in support of the Interim Application for enhancement of maintenance. Office is directed to accept the additional documents.
2. The Applicant shall serve copy of documents to the Respondent's Advocate in advance on the next date.
3. Place the Interim Application on 31st March 2023.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)