

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3757 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3141 OF 2019
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.159 OF 2010***

Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva	...Applicant
Versus	
Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva	... Respondent

***WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.18170 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.159 OF 2010***

Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva	...Applicant
Versus	
Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva	...Respondent

Ms. Aditi Naikare (through legal aid) for the
Applicant/Appellant-wife.

Mr. Vaibhav Jagdale for the Respondent-husband.

***CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. In view of the judgment dated 8th May 2026 passed in the aforesaid Family Court Appeal, nothing survives for consideration in the aforesaid interim applications. The same stand disposed of accordingly.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.